
October Meet 2018  
John Charles Centre for Sport 

27 & 28/10/2018 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Licence Number NE 181849  
 

EVENT 201 Boys/Girls 12 Yrs/Under 400m Free.  

BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Asher MAXFIELD 9 Co Leeds   5:57.60   209  
 50m    38.91 100m  1:22.86 150m  2:08.07 200m  2:54.07 250m  3:40.53 300m  4:27.39 350m  5:13.37 400m  5:57.60 
    38.91    43.95    45.21    46.00    46.46    46.86    45.98    44.23 
2. Jake NEAVES 9 Ellesmere Co   6:41.79   147  
 50m    43.91 100m  1:34.31 150m  2:24.70 200m  3:15.55 250m  4:06.31 300m  4:57.75 350m  5:50.61 400m  6:41.79 
    43.91    50.40    50.39    50.85    50.76    51.44    52.86    51.18 

BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver STEELE 10 Co Leeds   5:33.42   257  
 50m    38.97 100m  1:22.40 150m  2:04.83 200m  2:47.72 250m  3:30.71 300m  4:13.69 350m  4:54.80 400m  5:33.42 
    38.97    43.43    42.43    42.89    42.99    42.98    41.11    38.62 
2. Oliver BROMPTON 10 Co Leeds   5:39.08   245  
 50m    36.59 100m  1:20.04 150m  2:03.28 200m  2:46.65 250m  3:29.66 300m  4:12.86 350m  4:57.07 400m  5:39.08 
    36.59    43.45    43.24    43.37    43.01    43.20    44.21    42.01 
3. Arthur FIRTH 10 Co Leeds   5:41.72   239  
 50m    36.56 100m  1:18.80 150m  2:02.43 200m  2:46.47 250m  3:30.36 300m  4:15.10 350m  4:59.40 400m  5:41.72 
    36.56    42.24    43.63    44.04    43.89    44.74    44.30    42.32 
4. Jack SEDDON 10 Bolton Metro   5:46.64   229  
 50m    40.06 100m  1:24.79 150m  2:10.08 200m  2:55.03 250m  3:39.31 300m  4:20.34 350m  5:05.94 400m  5:46.64 
    40.06    44.73    45.29    44.95    44.28    41.03    45.60    40.70 
5. Joseph DAVIES 10 Rotherham Mo   5:57.80   208  
 50m    39.11 100m  1:23.54 150m  2:09.66 200m  2:54.76 250m  3:41.01 300m  4:27.57 350m  5:14.68 400m  5:57.80 
    39.11    44.43    46.12    45.10    46.25    46.56    47.11    43.12 
6. George CARRY 10 Co Leeds   6:38.89   150  
 50m    43.29 100m  1:34.01 150m  2:24.19 200m  3:15.25 250m  4:07.28 300m  4:59.29 350m  5:50.73 400m  6:38.89 
    43.29    50.72    50.18    51.06    52.03    52.01    51.44    48.16 
7. Jack BAINBRIDGE 10 Chesterfield   6:54.86   133  
 50m    45.95 100m  1:38.29 150m  2:31.36 200m  3:25.66 250m  4:19.48 300m  5:12.80 350m  6:05.87 400m  6:54.86 
    45.95    52.34    53.07    54.30    53.82    53.32    53.07    48.99 

BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James RAW 11 Ellesmere Co   5:03.11   343  
 50m    35.84 100m  1:14.59 150m  1:53.57 200m  2:33.41 250m  3:09.51 300m  3:47.94 350m  4:26.32 400m  5:03.11 
    35.84    38.75    38.98    39.84    36.10    38.43    38.38    36.79 
2. Oliver CROOKS 11 Bolton Metro   5:18.80   295  
 50m    35.83 100m  1:16.87 150m  1:57.81 200m  2:38.53 250m  3:19.46 300m  3:59.87 350m  4:40.69 400m  5:18.80 
    35.83    41.04    40.94    40.72    40.93    40.41    40.82    38.11 
3. Guy STOVIN 11 Ellesmere Co   5:26.43   274  
 50m    35.86 100m  1:16.64 150m  1:58.06 200m  2:40.11 250m  3:22.51 300m  4:05.13 350m  4:47.67 400m  5:26.43 
    35.86    40.78    41.42    42.05    42.40    42.62    42.54    38.76 
4. Oliver WHITTLESTON 11 Co Leeds   5:31.69   262  
 50m    37.01 100m  1:16.53 150m  1:58.43 200m  2:38.78 250m  3:22.02 300m  4:05.33 350m  4:49.03 400m  5:31.69 
    37.01    39.52    41.90    40.35    43.24    43.31    43.70    42.66 
5. Ellis ANDERSON 11 Llandudno   5:33.33   258  
 50m    37.01 100m  1:18.47 150m  2:00.52 200m  2:42.72 250m  3:26.57 300m  4:09.98 350m  4:52.63 400m  5:33.33 
    37.01    41.46    42.05    42.20    43.85    43.41    42.65    40.70 
6. Luke MARTIN 11 Bolton Metro   5:39.07   245  
 50m    38.32 100m  1:22.22 150m  2:07.35 200m  2:50.52 250m  3:34.81 300m  4:19.77 350m  5:01.42 400m  5:39.07 
    38.32    43.90    45.13    43.17    44.29    44.96    41.65    37.65 
7. Ieuan EVANS 11 Swim Conwy   6:02.32   201  
 50m    39.98 100m  1:26.87 150m  2:14.42 200m  3:01.77 250m  3:48.96 300m  4:35.46 350m  5:21.55 400m  6:02.32 
    39.98    46.89    47.55    47.35    47.19    46.50    46.09    40.77 
8. Sean DAVIES 11 Conwy   6:15.89   180  
 50m    39.72 100m  1:25.36 150m  2:13.65 200m  3:02.76 250m  3:52.52 300m  4:40.80 350m  5:29.86 400m  6:15.89 
    39.72    45.64    48.29    49.11    49.76    48.28    49.06    46.03 
9. Mohamed NASHED 11 Conwy   6:23.28   169  
 50m    42.76 100m  1:32.42 150m  2:22.04 200m  3:10.50 250m  3:59.92 300m  4:49.02 350m  5:34.69 400m  6:23.28 
    42.76    49.66    49.62    48.46    49.42    49.10    45.67    48.59 
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BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jake HUTCHINSON 12 Ellesmere Co   4:47.09   404  
 50m    31.97 100m  1:07.17 150m  1:44.11 200m  2:21.62 250m  2:58.20 300m  3:35.27 350m  4:11.38 400m  4:47.09 
    31.97    35.20    36.94    37.51    36.58    37.07    36.11    35.71 
2. Jack ASHTON 12 Bolton Metro   5:02.31   346  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:12.13 150m  1:51.23 200m  2:30.21 250m  3:08.83 300m  3:46.82 350m  4:25.37 400m  5:02.31 
    34.19    37.94    39.10    38.98    38.62    37.99    38.55    36.94 
3. Solomon HODGSON 12 Co Leeds   5:09.89   321  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:14.75 150m  1:54.16 200m  2:34.76 250m  3:14.98 300m  3:54.23 350m  4:34.69 400m  5:09.89 
    35.09    39.66    39.41    40.60    40.22    39.25    40.46    35.20 
4. Jacob LEE 12 Ellesmere Co   5:10.06   320  
 50m    33.76 100m  1:12.16 150m  1:52.21 200m  2:31.76 250m  3:11.23 300m  3:51.22 350m  4:31.57 400m  5:10.06 
    33.76    38.40    40.05    39.55    39.47    39.99    40.35    38.49 
5. Luke BERRY 12 Bolton Metro   5:10.65   318  
 50m    34.32 100m  1:13.00 150m  1:52.25 200m  2:31.83 250m  3:11.85 300m  3:51.76 350m  4:32.07 400m  5:10.65 
    34.32    38.68    39.25    39.58    40.02    39.91    40.31    38.58 
6. Nathan DULAY 12 Co Leeds   5:28.26   270  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:18.56 150m  2:00.71 200m  2:43.08 250m  3:25.14 300m  4:07.92 350m  4:48.91 400m  5:28.26 
    36.65    41.91    42.15    42.37    42.06    42.78    40.99    39.35 
7. Jamie BROADHURST 12 Co Leeds   5:35.08   254  
 50m    37.90 100m  1:21.02 150m  2:04.08 200m  2:47.42 250m  3:29.48 300m  4:11.28 350m  4:54.52 400m  5:35.08 
    37.90    43.12    43.06    43.34    42.06    41.80    43.24    40.56 
8. Ryan PRESCOTT 12 Bolton Metro   5:49.57   223  
 50m    41.01 100m  1:26.62 150m  2:11.14 200m  2:56.05 250m  3:41.61 300m  4:26.69 350m  5:10.32 400m  5:49.57 
    41.01    45.61    44.52    44.91    45.56    45.08    43.63    39.25 
9. Ashton DEES 12 Co Leeds   6:11.41   186  
 50m    40.83 100m  1:27.48 150m  2:15.92 200m  3:03.80 250m  3:52.54 300m  4:41.21 350m  5:29.40 400m  6:11.41 
    40.83    46.65    48.44    47.88    48.74    48.67    48.19    42.01 

GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lucy MCBRIDE 9 Ellesmere Co   6:49.12   188  
 50m    45.39 100m  1:37.87 150m  2:30.86 200m  3:24.00 250m  4:16.40 300m  5:08.82 350m  6:01.11 400m  6:49.12 
    45.39    52.48    52.99    53.14    52.40    52.42    52.29    48.01 
2. Saskia LOCKLEY 9 Ellesmere Co   6:55.26   180  
 50m    46.37 100m  1:39.72 150m  2:34.01 200m  3:28.10 250m  4:20.93 300m  5:14.88 350m  6:06.53 400m  6:55.26 
    46.37    53.35    54.29    54.09    52.83    53.95    51.65    48.73 

GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Cici NOSS 10 Ellesmere Co   5:09.44   435  
 50m    34.55 100m  1:12.65 150m  1:52.87 200m  2:32.68 250m  3:11.50 300m  3:51.20 350m  4:30.97 400m  5:09.44 
    34.55    38.10    40.22    39.81    38.82    39.70    39.77    38.47 
2. Emma WOOD 10 Co Leeds   5:22.12   385  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:17.46 150m  1:59.15 200m  2:40.94 250m  3:22.73 300m  4:04.00 350m  4:44.73 400m  5:22.12 
    36.01    41.45    41.69    41.79    41.79    41.27    40.73    37.39 
3. Lauren LILLEY 10 Co Leeds   5:22.63   384  
 50m    36.71 100m  1:18.33 150m  2:00.03 200m  2:42.17 250m  3:23.65 300m  4:05.52 350m  4:46.10 400m  5:22.63 
    36.71    41.62    41.70    42.14    41.48    41.87    40.58    36.53 
4. Charlotte SHAW 10 Co Leeds   5:39.94   328  
 50m    37.58 100m  1:20.82 150m  2:04.48 200m  2:48.16 250m  3:32.03 300m  4:16.09 350m  4:59.46 400m  5:39.94 
    37.58    43.24    43.66    43.68    43.87    44.06    43.37    40.48 
5. Millie WILLIAMS 10 Co Leeds   5:42.71   320  
 50m    37.80 100m  1:21.03 150m  2:04.76 200m  2:48.81 250m  3:33.47 300m  4:18.07 350m  5:01.83 400m  5:42.71 
    37.80    43.23    43.73    44.05    44.66    44.60    43.76    40.88 
6. Evie HARRIS 10 Co Leeds   5:43.38   318  
 50m    40.34 100m  1:24.60 150m  2:09.43 200m  2:53.92 250m  3:37.81 300m  4:21.02 350m  5:04.24 400m  5:43.38 
    40.34    44.26    44.83    44.49    43.89    43.21    43.22    39.14 
7. Hannah SMITH 10 Co Leeds   5:45.67   312  
 50m    39.72 100m  1:23.72 150m  2:08.35 200m  2:52.76 250m  3:37.37 300m  4:21.79 350m  5:05.92 400m  5:45.67 
    39.72    44.00    44.63    44.41    44.61    44.42    44.13    39.75 
8. Izzy SYKES 10 Co Leeds   5:47.88   306  
 50m    39.78 100m  1:24.66 150m  2:10.14 200m  2:55.52 250m  3:39.66 300m  4:23.61 350m  5:07.32 400m  5:47.88 
    39.78    44.88    45.48    45.38    44.14    43.95    43.71    40.56 
9. Samantha KNOWLES 10 Co Leeds   5:49.29   302  
 50m    38.25 100m  1:22.12 150m  2:06.60 200m  2:51.09 250m  3:36.52 300m  4:21.33 350m  5:06.49 400m  5:49.29 
    38.25    43.87    44.48    44.49    45.43    44.81    45.16    42.80 
10. Lucia DUNHILL 10 Co Leeds   5:52.82   293  
 50m    40.24 100m  1:25.15 150m  2:10.89 200m  2:56.80 250m  3:41.46 300m  4:26.15 350m  5:10.93 400m  5:52.82 
    40.24    44.91    45.74    45.91    44.66    44.69    44.78    41.89 
11. Charlotte MORETON 10 Co Leeds   5:58.67   279  
 50m    38.89 100m  1:22.66 150m  2:09.29 200m  2:55.15 250m  3:41.07 300m  4:26.36 350m  5:14.88 400m  5:58.67 
    38.89    43.77    46.63    45.86    45.92    45.29    48.52    43.79 
12. Pheanie BANKS 10 Co Leeds   6:17.04   240  
 50m    40.46 100m  1:27.82 150m  2:16.67 200m  3:06.18 250m  3:54.13 300m  4:43.38 350m  5:31.35 400m  6:17.04 
    40.46    47.36    48.85    49.51    47.95    49.25    47.97    45.69 
13. Erin PHILLIPS 10 Conwy   7:47.22   126  
 50m    47.95 100m  1:47.78 150m  2:49.56 200m  3:48.07 250m  4:50.20 300m  6:51.17 350m - 400m  7:47.22 
    47.95    59.83  1:01.78    58.51  1:02.13  2:00.97 -    56.05 
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GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Anna ASHCROFT 11 Co Leeds   4:58.00   487  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:12.21 150m  1:49.72 200m  2:27.66 250m  3:05.25 300m  3:43.11 350m  4:20.87 400m  4:58.00 
    34.46    37.75    37.51    37.94    37.59    37.86    37.76    37.13 
2. Maizie RICHARDSON 11 Conwy   5:04.80   455  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:11.37 150m  1:49.92 200m  2:29.01 250m  3:07.53 300m  3:46.62 350m  4:27.21 400m  5:04.80 
    33.20    38.17    38.55    39.09    38.52    39.09    40.59    37.59 
3. Millie WELLS 11 Ellesmere Co   5:12.52   422  
 50m    34.21 100m  1:13.45 150m  1:53.78 200m  2:33.69 250m  3:13.68 300m  3:53.99 350m  4:33.82 400m  5:12.52 
    34.21    39.24    40.33    39.91    39.99    40.31    39.83    38.70 
4. Mischa COMRIE 11 Co Leeds   5:14.17   415  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:16.36 150m  1:57.32 200m  2:38.06 250m  3:16.92 300m  3:56.07 350m  4:36.27 400m  5:14.17 
    36.01    40.35    40.96    40.74    38.86    39.15    40.20    37.90 
5. Christina BLACK 11 Co Leeds   5:14.69   413  
 50m    36.86 100m  1:16.95 150m  1:57.39 200m  2:36.95 250m  3:16.45 300m  3:56.11 350m  4:36.40 400m  5:14.69 
    36.86    40.09    40.44    39.56    39.50    39.66    40.29    38.29 
6. Maeve CARROLL 11 Co Leeds   5:19.92   393  
 50m    35.96 100m  1:15.57 150m  1:56.13 200m  2:37.10 250m  3:17.59 300m  3:58.90 350m  4:39.97 400m  5:19.92 
    35.96    39.61    40.56    40.97    40.49    41.31    41.07    39.95 
7. Bailey PEEL 11 Bolton Metro   5:25.58   373  
 50m    35.53 100m  1:16.80 150m  1:59.06 200m  2:41.81 250m  3:23.98 300m  4:06.13 350m  4:47.51 400m  5:25.58 
    35.53    41.27    42.26    42.75    42.17    42.15    41.38    38.07 
8. Ruby SWINNEY 11 Bolton Metro   5:26.66   370  
 50m    35.36 100m  1:15.85 150m  1:57.87 200m  2:40.12 250m  3:23.03 300m  4:05.82 350m  4:47.09 400m  5:26.66 
    35.36    40.49    42.02    42.25    42.91    42.79    41.27    39.57 
9. Sedona REED 11 Co Leeds   5:28.25   364  
 50m    36.99 100m  1:19.38 150m  2:01.91 200m  2:43.65 250m  3:26.03 300m  4:07.98 350m  4:50.31 400m  5:28.25 
    36.99    42.39    42.53    41.74    42.38    41.95    42.33    37.94 
10. Kira OLDROYD 11 Co Leeds   5:32.88   349  
 50m    35.97 100m  1:16.71 150m  1:59.24 200m  2:42.03 250m  3:24.86 300m  4:08.54 350m  4:52.17 400m  5:32.88 
    35.97    40.74    42.53    42.79    42.83    43.68    43.63    40.71 
11. Rhea SMITH 11 Co Leeds   5:42.13   322  
 50m    37.17 100m  1:20.09 150m  2:03.84 200m  2:48.55 250m  3:31.92 300m  4:16.16 350m  5:01.65 400m  5:42.13 
    37.17    42.92    43.75    44.71    43.37    44.24    45.49    40.48 
12. Katherine MURRAY 11 Chesterfield   5:43.00   319  
 50m    38.52 100m  1:21.10 150m  2:06.11 200m  2:50.58 250m  3:35.32 300m  4:19.68 350m  5:02.55 400m  5:43.00 
    38.52    42.58    45.01    44.47    44.74    44.36    42.87    40.45 
13. Ella FENWICK 11 Chesterfield   6:26.49   223  
 50m    42.57 100m  1:32.02 150m  2:22.06 200m  3:13.08 250m  4:02.67 300m  4:51.98 350m  5:40.95 400m  6:26.49 
    42.57    49.45    50.04    51.02    49.59    49.31    48.97    45.54 
14. Ciara CUST 11 Conwy   6:54.24   181  
 50m    47.80 100m  1:40.60 150m  2:34.82 200m  3:28.92 250m  4:22.65 300m  5:15.55 350m  6:08.67 400m  6:54.24 
    47.80    52.80    54.22    54.10    53.73    52.90    53.12    45.57 
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GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Katie HALE 12 Ellesmere Co   4:38.70   595  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:05.44 150m  1:40.25 200m  2:15.84 250m  2:51.54 300m  3:27.72 350m  4:03.43 400m  4:38.70 
    30.98    34.46    34.81    35.59    35.70    36.18    35.71    35.27 
2. Eleanor KAY 12 Bolton Metro   4:41.16   580  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:05.92 150m  1:41.68 200m  2:17.70 250m  2:53.76 300m  3:30.18 350m  4:06.46 400m  4:41.16 
    31.13    34.79    35.76    36.02    36.06    36.42    36.28    34.70 
3. Asha TURNER-TARR 12 Ellesmere Co   4:46.55   548  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:06.46 150m  1:42.34 200m  2:18.62 250m  2:55.68 300m  3:33.17 350m  4:10.62 400m  4:46.55 
    31.63    34.83    35.88    36.28    37.06    37.49    37.45    35.93 
4. Eleanor BROUGHTON 12 Ellesmere Co   4:50.30   527  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:08.47 150m  1:45.00 200m  2:22.12 250m  2:58.80 300m  3:36.32 350m  4:13.39 400m  4:50.30 
    32.33    36.14    36.53    37.12    36.68    37.52    37.07    36.91 
5. Philippa BROMLEY 12 Co Leeds   4:56.15   496  
 50m    33.41 100m  1:10.78 150m  1:48.82 200m  2:27.10 250m  3:04.96 300m  3:42.36 350m  4:19.42 400m  4:56.15 
    33.41    37.37    38.04    38.28    37.86    37.40    37.06    36.73 
6. Prue NOSS 12 Ellesmere Co   4:57.44   490  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:45.80 200m  2:23.30 250m  3:01.65 300m  3:40.71 350m  4:19.83 400m  4:57.44 
    31.99    36.89    36.92    37.50    38.35    39.06    39.12    37.61 
7. Abigail HEALD 12 Co Leeds   4:57.48   489  
 50m    33.41 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:48.48 200m  2:26.56 250m  3:04.76 300m  3:43.30 350m  4:21.27 400m  4:57.48 
    33.41    37.21    37.86    38.08    38.20    38.54    37.97    36.21 
8. Holly MACDONALD 12 Co Leeds   5:00.96   473  
 50m    34.53 100m  1:11.97 150m  1:49.88 200m  2:28.38 250m  3:06.32 300m  3:44.50 350m  4:24.91 400m  5:00.96 
    34.53    37.44    37.91    38.50    37.94    38.18    40.41    36.05 
9. Neve PRIOR 12 Bolton Metro   5:05.06   454  
 50m    34.06 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:50.91 200m  2:29.84 250m  3:08.60 300m  3:48.19 350m  4:28.02 400m  5:05.06 
    34.06    38.13    38.72    38.93    38.76    39.59    39.83    37.04 
10. Mandy SIHLANGU 12 Ellesmere Co   5:10.68   430  
 50m    36.81 100m  1:16.60 150m  1:56.22 200m  2:36.78 250m  3:15.71 300m  3:54.66 350m  4:33.96 400m  5:10.68 
    36.81    39.79    39.62    40.56    38.93    38.95    39.30    36.72 
11. Brooke ILLINGWORTH 12 Ellesmere Co   5:10.74   429  
 50m    35.48 100m  1:15.18 150m  1:55.27 200m  2:35.68 250m  3:14.98 300m  3:54.42 350m  4:32.87 400m  5:10.74 
    35.48    39.70    40.09    40.41    39.30    39.44    38.45    37.87 
12. Ella PROCTOR 12 Co Leeds   5:18.08   400  
 50m    35.37 100m  1:15.46 150m  1:56.03 200m  2:36.27 250m  3:17.01 300m  3:58.50 350m  4:38.71 400m  5:18.08 
    35.37    40.09    40.57    40.24    40.74    41.49    40.21    39.37 
13. Amy MORRIS 12 Bolton Metro   5:31.78   353  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:15.74 150m  1:57.58 200m  2:38.93 250m  3:22.78 300m  4:05.88 350m  4:49.41 400m  5:31.78 
    34.99    40.75    41.84    41.35    43.85    43.10    43.53    42.37 
14. Georgia FINNEY 12 Bolton Metro   5:34.56   344  
 50m    35.94 100m  1:17.55 150m  2:00.72 200m  2:43.74 250m  3:26.39 300m  4:09.88 350m  4:52.36 400m  5:34.56 
    35.94    41.61    43.17    43.02    42.65    43.49    42.48    42.20 
15. Hannah DEMPSEY 12 Chesterfield   5:52.76   293  
 50m    40.25 100m  1:25.42 150m  2:11.30 200m  2:56.01 250m  3:41.46 300m  4:26.22 350m  5:10.48 400m  5:52.76 
    40.25    45.17    45.88    44.71    45.45    44.76    44.26    42.28 
16. Charlotte CULF 12 Halifax   5:59.92   276  
 50m    40.15 100m  1:26.53 150m  2:13.59 200m  3:00.03 250m  3:45.61 300m  4:32.39 350m  5:17.06 400m  5:59.92 
    40.15    46.38    47.06    46.44    45.58    46.78    44.67    42.86 
17. Ellie-Jo HADFIELD 12 Chesterfield   6:16.65   241  
 50m    42.69 100m  1:30.49 150m  2:18.75 200m  3:07.75 250m  3:56.73 300m  4:45.26 350m  5:32.79 400m  6:16.65 
    42.69    47.80    48.26    49.00    48.98    48.53    47.53    43.86 

  



October Meet 2018  
John Charles Centre for Sport 

27 & 28/10/2018 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

Licence Number NE 181849  
 

EVENT 202 Boys/Girls 13 /Over 200m Breaststroke 

BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver COVILL 13 Ellesmere Co   2:37.76   444     34.62  1:14.77  1:56.48 
2. George KNOWLES 13 Co Leeds   2:41.33   416     36.62  1:18.07  1:59.48 
3. Archie NEAVES 13 Ellesmere Co   2:46.53   378     38.12  1:20.64  2:03.90 
4. Elliott WATKINS 13 Co Leeds   2:48.85   362     38.76  1:21.76  2:06.02 
5. Henry FIRTH 13 Co Leeds   3:01.19   293     41.64  1:27.87  2:14.47 
6. William BACON 13 Co Leeds   3:02.15   289     41.41  1:28.57  2:16.46 
7. Dariush KHODAKHAH 13 Co Leeds   3:03.61   282     42.46  1:28.66  2:16.56 
8. Carter LOCKLEY 13 Ellesmere Co   3:04.93   276     41.05  1:28.71  2:16.76 
9. Joshua SUTCLIFFE 13 Co Leeds   3:08.20   262     42.32  1:31.04  2:20.15 
10. Joshua BROMPTON 13 Co Leeds   3:19.87   218     44.51  1:36.87  2:30.19 
11. Guillermo SIERRA VILLE 13 Chesterfield   3:20.27   217     46.21  1:38.02  2:28.93 

BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Harrison ASPINALL 14 Ellesmere Co   2:42.07   410     36.19  1:18.37  2:00.58 
2. Isaac HALL 14 Ellesmere Co   2:42.70   405     36.41  1:18.88  2:01.13 
3. Samual NICHOLLS 14 Chesterfield   2:43.74   397     37.16  1:18.42  2:01.30 
4. Callum COURT 14 Prescot   2:52.81   338     39.47  1:24.03  2:09.03 

BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alexander ROSSER-BARNE 15 Ellesmere Co   2:35.23   467     34.33  1:14.29  1:54.54 
2. Thomas MACKIE 15 Chesterfield   2:47.09   374     37.67  1:20.67  2:04.59 
